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TABLE I.—Membership and Funds—continued.

I

Name of Society and Branch. Place of
Establishment.

Sickand
TotalWorth.

Surplus.

Management
Fund,

Goods, &c.

Surplus
or Deficiency
per Member

at last
Valuation.

i

M.U.I.O.O.F.—continued,
hyttelton District—

City of Norwich Lodge
Good Intent
Timaru
Heart of Friendship
Hand of Friendship
Hand and Heart
Perseverance »
Pleasant Point
Wairewa „

Central Body

Lyttelton
Akaroa
Timaru
Waimate
Okain's Bay
Pigeon Bay..
Barry's Bay
Pleasant Pt.
Little River
Lyttelton

1850
1860
1864
1871
1875
1876
1881
1891
1897

259
52

293
78
37
50
39
26
41*

£ s. d. £ s. d.
8,950 17 5 8,744 4 9
1,561 9 3 1,550 11 10
4,093 7 3 3,762 0 7

844 4 4 815 11 11
843 16 7 824 8 8
936 5 10 908 17 2
668 0 7 643 11 9
587 6 9 559 2 8
131 6 4 117 4 4
307 11 2 202 19 9

£ s. d.
206 12 8

10 17 5
331 6 8

28 12 5
19 7 11
27 8 8
24 8 10
28 4 1
14 2 0

104 11 5

£+ 11-78- 863
-10-63
-12-44- 612- 6-48- 3-48- 6-20- 6-94

Total 875 18,924 5 6 18,128 13 5 795 12 1

Ashburton District-
Ashburton Lodge
Waterton
South Rakaia „
Pioneer „
Tinwald
Methven
Mayfield

Central Body

Ashburton ..
Waterton
South Rakaia
Springburn ..
Tinwald
Methven
Mayfield
Aahburton ..

1873
1881
1881
1881
1882
1900
1901

169
59
46
56
38
59
24

2,638 9 2
994 19 11

1,656 5 11
891 16 10
953 10 0

89 9 8
60 4 7

677 7 5

2,556 19 10
994 3 7

1,535 12 10
882 6 6
933 8 2

77 8 2
52 5 10

575 19 2

81 9 4
0 16 4

120 13 1
9 10 4

20 1 10
12 1 6
7 18 9

101 8 3

+ 3-70
+ 616
+ 7-85
+ 5-70+ 8-32

Total 451 7,962 3 6 7,608 4 1 353 19 5

Otago District—
Hand and Heart Lodge
Dunedin »
Dalton
Prince of Wales „
Albion
Oamaru „
Tuapeka Pioneer »
Waitahuna
Prince Alfred „
Waipori
Bluespur „
Naseby
Alexandra
Roxburgh „
Tapanui „
Lake Wakatipu „
Palmerston „
Cromwell »
Mount Wendon
Band of Friendship „
Outram
Mosgiel „
Caversham .,
Valley
Ngapara
Dunback
Pride of Kaitangata „
United Brothers
Milton
Waikaka „

Central Body

Dunedin

Balclutha ..
Port Chalmers
Dunedin
Oamaru
Lawrence ..
Waitahuna ..
Waikouaiti ..
Waipori
Bluespur
Naseby
Pt. Molyneux
Roxburgh ..
Tapanui
Queenstown
Palmerston S.
Cromwell
Waikaia
Kakanui
Outram
Mosgiel
Caversham ..
N.E. Valley
Ngapara
Dunback
Kaitangata ..
Cambrian ..
Milton
Waikaka
Dunedin

1848
1862
1864
1864
1864
1864
1865
1866
1866
1867
1867
1868
1869
1869
1869
1869
1870
1870
1871
1872
1875
1879
1881
1881
1891
1892
1892
1897
1897
1899

575
302
215
128
214
141
88
42
53
37
60
90
44
63

139
26
84

120
45
31
66

187
183
124
17
51
81
50

145
28

25,274 3 8
13,387 16 10
3,825 10 4
3,065 8 2
3,524 6 9
3,643 1 11
2,475 2 3
1,320 9 2
2,696 15 6

565 2 5
1,646 13 11
1.286 10 3
2,016 15 9
1,387 1 0
3,220 10 5
3.287 2 3
1,793 1 5
4,928 14 10
2,047 19 0

935 10 9
2,891 10 7
3,601 15 9
2,295 0 8
1,597 18 11

358 17 10
209 18 3
700 6 1
364 3 10
698 6 9
88 4 5

1,190 5 4

22,915 2 6
12,855 10 0
3,430 19 11
2,979 3 10
3,460 5 4
3,425 18 5
2,267 1 3
1,280 9 IP
2,667 2 11

505 10 1
1,520 3 0
1,180 14 6
1,936 13 3
1,187 3 11
3,092 13 1
3,017 1 8
1,679 0 7
4,432 4 0
2,038 7 10

790 4 1
2,850 7 4
3,495 17 1
2,245 1 6
1,478 19 7

358 3 6
207 1 0
659 19 9
333 17 9
579 9 10

82 13 0

2,359 1 2
532 6 10
394 10 5

86 4 4
64 1 5

217 3 6
208 1 0

39 19 4
29 12 7
59 12 4

126 10 11
105 15 9
80 2 6

199 17 1
127 17 4
270 0 7
114 0 10
496 10 10

9 11 2
145 6 8
41 3 3

105 18 8
49 19 2

118 19 4
0 14 4
2 17 3

40 6 4
30 6 1

118 16 11
5 11 5

1,190 5 4

+ 2-80+ 614- 4-61
+ 3-22- 5-30- 0-69
-1326- 5-32
+ 6-24
-20-45
-14-91- 7-73+ 7-90+ 002- 314
+53-70- 2-97- 2-74
-10-57- 6-27
+ 8-54- 0-69- 4-85- 3-04- 3-30- 5-70- 4-88- 7-54- 5-77

Total 3,429 96,324 5 0 88,953 0 4 7,371 4 8

Southland District—
Shamrock,Rose, &Thistle Lodge
St. George
Win ton
United Gore „
Lumsden „
Awarua „
Riversdale
Star of the West
Mataura Falls ,
Star of Nightcaps

Central Body

Invercargill..

Winton
Gore
Lumsden
Campbelltown
Riversdale ..
Orepuki
Mataura
Nightcaps ..
Invercargill..

1860
1868
1874
1878
1882
1883
1889
1899
1900
1900

322
269
106
103
107
83
23
33
26
35

9,261 8 6
5,446 a 3

920 18 0
1,619 8 4
1,190 18 6
1,164 18 7

183 2 2
77 2 7
56 5 8
41 2 3

553 0 2

9,121 4 7
5,329 5 7

917 7 10
1,535 4 6
1,163 17 0
1,115 18 11

100 2 2
75 1 3
34 13 1
20 1 6

243 14 10

140 3 11
116 14 8

3 10 2
84 3 10
27 1 6
48 19 8
83 0 0

2 14
21 12 7
21 0 9

309 5 4

- 416- 4-58- 5-36- 6-65- 8-09- 5-73
-14-35

Total 1,107 20,514 5 0 19,656 11 3 857 13 9

Total of Order 17315 425,684 8 1 387,205 7 5 38,479 0 8

I.O.O.F.
Grand Lodge of Neiv Zealand—

Pioneer Lodge
Leith
Alfred
Star of Canterbury
Alexandrovna
onity ,,
Victoria
Linden .

Dunedin

Oamaru
Timaru
Temuka
S. Dunedin ..
Geraldine
Kaikorai

1862
1867
1869
1869
1874
1875
1875
1875

105
92

110
49
54

154
42
72

692 6 9
2,494 18 9
1,733 13 0

616 2 11
706 10 1
467 1 0
593 14 5
929 14 11

630 10 3
2,350 18 5
1,705 16 7

602 13 6
677 2 1
453 12 0
543 9 3
870 10 9

61 16 6
144 0 4
27 16 5
13 9 5
29 8 0

,13 9 0
50 5 2
59 4 2

- 1-29+ 11-61
+ 9-09+ 2-00+ 12-41- 0-93
+ 7-58
+ 1-00
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